

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7238 OF 2002

YARLAGADDA ANKENEEDU PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to amend the plaint and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)            Mr.    I. Venkatanarayana, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajeesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
   Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
   Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.  
  
   Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not today.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master